RIVER ROAD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AMARILLO, TEXAS

Date: Monday, January 10, 2011

Subject: Consider Calling School Board Election Related page(s): None

Presenter: Randy Owen Superintendent

ACTION

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION: That the Board approves the following election order:

Type of Election:	Trustee (3 places)
Date:	May 14, 2011
Place of Election:	River Road ISD – Central Administration Building
	9500 US 287 North
	Amarillo, TX 79018
Voting Hours:	7:00am to 7:00pm
Early Voting Place:	River Road Central Administration Office
	9500 US 287, North
Early Voting Hours:	8:00am to 4:00pm
Early Voting Dates:	May 2, 2011 thru May 10, 2011
Early Voting Clerks:	Vicki Beck
	Stephanie Sanders
	Karla Schoen

Application for early voting by mail shall be sent to Stephanie Sanders, Early Voting Clerk, River Road Independent School District, 9500 US 287 North, Amarillo, Texas 79108. Application for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on May 6, 2011.

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED

Approval/disapproval

This Notice issued January 10, 2011:

ATTEST:

Stacey Johnson, President Board of Trustees River Road Independent School District
